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Thank you for your purchase,and we genuinely hope you are 
delighted with our new product!Not only innovating products 
to exceed customer expectations, we are also dedicated in 
providing extraordinary service to ensure customer satisfaction.

Enjoy peace of mind with our 12-month warranty.

Note: The speaker is shipped from the factory in deep sleep 
mode to conserve battery power. For first use,please connect 
the USB cable to a power source to activate the speaker.

Customer Service

Warranty

Introduction

1. Power On/Off  
2.Volume+/Next Track
3.Volume-/Previous Track
4.Spring Clamp

5.Charging Port 
6.Microphone
7.Siri/Google Voice Assistant
8.indicator light

+
-



short press to answer/ hang up
Long press to reject the call

（2）Calling mode: 

（1）Wake up Siri/Google voice assistant:
Press and hold for 2 seconds

（1）Press and hold for 3 seconds to power 
         on/power off

Short press to play / pause music.

In the power-on state, click 5 times consecutively to 
clear the matching MAC address in the device and 
restore it to the initial state.

（2）Music mode: 

（3）Restore Factory Settings：

Short press to increase volume.
（1）alling mode: 

Short Press to decrease volume.
（1）Calling mode:

Short Press to decrease volume.
Press and hold to previous song.

（2）Music mode: 

Short press to increase volume.
Press and hold to next song.

（2）Music mode: 

BUTTON OPERATION



　Turn on the Wireless on the device.
　Press and hold the power button to turn on the 

       wearable speaker.
　Search for Wireless named "Wearable speaker-WS16"

       on your device.
　Achieve a successful connection

Double click
（3）Enter TWS pairing mode:

Wireless Connection

Wireless Version: 5.4
Rated output power：3W
Battery Type: lithium battery
Battery Capacity: 3.7V/600mAh
Playing Time: Up to 8 hours(under max volume)
Charging Time: 2H
Product Size: 78.6x46.1x35.3mm
Product Weight: 69.1g

Specifications

1.Check battery levels for low power.
2.Ensure devices are within 10 meters to prevent 
   signal weakening
3.Be mindful of potential signalinterference in your environment.

Addressing Stuttering



Before uti l izing this product,we strongly advise you to 
meticulously review all safety instructions and warnings.
Incorrect usage may result in damage to the product or its 
components.For both optimal functionality and your safety,
kindly adhere to the subsequent guidelines:

1.Refrain from utilizing the product in damp or 
   submerged settings.
2.Avoid usage in proximity to heaters or 
   elevated-temperature conditions.
3.Steer clear of environments characterized by intense 
   direct sunlight.
4.Ensure this product remains inaccessible to both children 
   and pets.
5.Unauthorized disassembly of the product may render 
   warranty terms void.
6.If the battery is inadvertently ingested or inserted into any 
   bodily orifice, immediate medical attention is imperative.

WARNING



This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of 
the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and 
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmfu
interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interferenc
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiv
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different 
from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician fo
help.

To assure continued compliance, any changes or 
modifications not expressly approved by the party.
Responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority t
operate this equipment. (Example- use only shielded interfa
cables when connecting to computer or peripheral devices).

This equipment complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received,
 including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Statement



RF warning statement:
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF 
exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition 
without restriction.

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)
This marking shown on the product or its literature, 
indicates that it should not be disposed of with other
household wastes at the end of its working life.

To prevent possible harm to the environment or
human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, 
please separate this from other types of wastes 
and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable
reuse of material resources.
Household users should contact either the retailer
where they purchased this product or their local
government office for details of where and how
they can take this item for environmentally safe 
recycling. Business users should contact their
supplier and check the terms and conditions of the
purchase contract. This product should not be mixed
with other commercial wastes for disposal.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT



Bedienungsanleitung
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Vielen Dank für Ihren Einkauf. Wir hoffen aufrichtig, dass Sie mit 
unserem neuen Produkt begeistert sind! Wir entwickeln nicht nur 
innovative Produkte, um die Erwartungen unserer Kunden zu 
übertreffen, sondern sind auch bestrebt, außergewöhnlichen 
Service zu bieten, um die Kundenzufriedenheit sicherzustellen.

Genießen Sie die Sicherheit unserer 12-monatigen Garantie.
Notiz: Der Lautsprecher wird werkseitig im Tiefschlafmodus 
ausgeliefert, um Batteriestrom zu sparen. Schließen Sie vor der 
ersten Verwendung bitte das USB-Kabel an eine Stromquelle an, 
um den Lautsprecher zu aktivieren.

Kundendienst

Garantie

Einführung

1. Ein-/Ausschalten
2.Lautstärke+/Nächster Titel
3.Lautstärke-/Vorheriger Titel
4.Federklemme

5.Ladeanschluss
6.Mikrofon
7.Siri/Google Voice Assistant
8.Kontrollleuchte

+
-



kurz drücken zum Annehmen/Auflegen
Lange drücken, um den Anruf abzulehnen

（2）Anrufmodus:

（1）Siri/Google-Sprachassistent aktivieren:
2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

（1）Zum Ein-/Ausschalten 3 Sekunden lang 
         gedrückt halten

Kurz drücken, um Musik abzuspielen/anzuhalten.

Klicken Sie im eingeschalteten Zustand 5 Mal 
hintereinander, um die entsprechende MAC-Adresse 
im Gerät zu löschen und es in den Ausgangszustand 
zurückzusetzen.

（2）Musikmodus:

（3）Werkseinstellungen wiederherstellen：

Kurz drücken, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen.
（1）alles Mode: 

Kurz drücken, um die Lautstärke zu verringern.
（1）Anrufmodus:

Kurz drücken, um die Lautstärke zu verringern.
Gedrückt halten, um zum vorherigen Lied zu wechseln.

（2）Musikmodus:

Kurz drücken, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen.
Gedrückt halten, um zum nächsten Lied zu gelangen.

（2）Musikmodus:

TASTENBEDIENUNG



　Schalten Sie die WLAN-Funktion am Gerät ein.
　Halten Sie die Einschalttaste gedrückt, um den tragbaren 

        Lautsprecher einzuschalten.
　Suchen Sie auf Ihrem Gerät nach einem WLAN mit der 

       Bezeichnung “Wearable Speaker-WS16”.
　Stellen Sie eine erfolgreiche Verbindung her.

Doppelklick
（3）Aktivieren Sie den TWS-Kopplungsmodus:

Kabellose Verbindung

Kabellose Version: 5.4
Nennausgangsleistung: 3W
Batterietyp: Lithiumbatterie
Batteriekapazität: 3.7V/600mAh
Spieldauer: Bis zu 8 Stunden (bei maximaler Lautstärke)
Ladezeit: 2 Stunden
Produktgröße: 78.6 x 46.1 x 35.3 mm
Produktgewicht: 69.1g

Technische Daten

1. Überprüfen Sie den Batteriestand auf niedrigen Ladestand.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die Geräte in einem Umkreis von 
    10 Metern befinden, um eine Signalschwächung zu verhindern
3. Achten Sie auf mögliche Signalstörungen in Ihrer Umgebung.

Stottern bekämpfen



Bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, empfehlen wir Ihnen 
dringend, alle Sicherheitshinweise und Warnungen sorgfältig 
zu lesen. Eine falsche Verwendung kann zu Schäden am 
Produkt oder seinen Komponenten führen. Um eine optimale 
Funktionalität und Ihre Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, halten Sie 
sich bitte an die folgenden Richtlinien:

1.Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in feuchten oder unter 
   Wasser liegenden Umgebungen.
2.Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung in der Nähe von 
   Heizgeräten oder bei erhöhten Temperaturen.
3.Meiden Sie Umgebungen mit intensiver direkter 
   Sonneneinstrahlung.
4.Stellen Sie sicher, dass dieses Produkt für Kinder und 
   Haustiere unzugänglich bleibt.
5.Unbefugtes Zerlegen des Produkts kann zum Erlöschen 
   der Garantiebedingungen führen.
6.Wenn die Batterie versehentlich eingenommen oder in 
   eine Körperöffnung eingeführt wird, ist sofortige 
   ärztliche Hilfe erforderlich.

WARNUNG
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Merci pour votre achat et nous espérons sincèrement que vous êtes
ravi de notre nouveau produit ! Non seulement nous innovons
des produits pour dépasser les attentes des clients, mais nous nous 
engageons également à fournir un service extraordinaire pour 
garantir la satisfaction des clients.

Bénéficiez d'une tranquillité d'esprit grâce à notre garantie de 12 mois.
Note: L'enceinte est expédiée depuis l'usine en mode veille prolongée
pour économiser la batterie. Pour la première utilisation, veuillez 
connecter le câble USB à une source d'alimentation pour activer 
l'enceinte.

Service client

Garantie

Introduction

1. Marche/Arrêt
2.Volume+/Piste suivante
3.Volume-/Piste précédente
4.Pince à ressort

5. Port de charge
6. Microphone
7. Siri/Google Voice Assistant
8. Voyant lumineux

+
-



（1）Réveillez l'assistant vocal Siri/Google:
Appuyez et maintenez pendant 2 secondes

（1）Appuyez et maintenez pendant 3 secondes 
         pour allumer/éteindre

Appuyez brièvement pour lire/mettre en pause la musique.

À l'état sous tension, cliquez 5 fois consécutivement pour
effacer l'adresse MAC correspondante dans l'appareil et
le restaurer à l'état initial.

（2）Mode musique: 

（3）Restaurer les paramètres d'usine：

Appuyez brièvement pour augmenter le volume.
（1）toute la mode: 

Appuyez brièvement pour diminuer le volume.
（1）Mode d'appel:

Appuyez brièvement pour diminuer le volume.
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pour revenir à la 
chanson précédente.

（2）Mode musique: 

Appuyez brièvement pour augmenter le volume.
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pour passer à la 
chanson suivante.

（2）Mode musique: 

FONCTIONNEMENT DES BOUTONS



appuyez brièvement pour répondre/raccrocher
Appuyez longuement pour rejeter l'appel

（2）Mode d'appel: 

　Activez la fonction sans fil sur l’appareil.
　Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation et maintenez-le 

       enfoncé pour allumer l’enceinte portable.
　Recherchez le nom sans fil "Wearable speaker-WS16"

       sur votre appareil.
　Réaliser une connexion réussie

Double-cliquez
（3）Entrer en mode d'appairage TWS:

Connexion sans fil

Version sans fil : 5.4
Puissance de sortie nominale : 3 W
Type de batterie : batterie au lithium
Capacité de la batterie : 3.7 V/600 mAh
Autonomie : jusqu'à 8 heures (volume maximal)
Temps de charge : 2 heures
Taille du produit : 78.6 x 46.1 x 35.3 mm
Poids du produit : 69.1 g

Caractéristiques

1. Vérifiez que le niveau de la batterie est faible.

Comment traiter le bégaiement



2. Assurez-vous que les appareils se trouvent à moins de 10 
    mètres pour éviter l'affaiblissement du signal
3. Soyez attentif aux interférences potentielles du signal dans 
    votre environnement.

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, nous vous conseillons vivement de
lire attentivement toutes les instructions et avertissements de 
sécurité. Une utilisation incorrecte peut endommager le produit 
ou ses composants. Pour une fonctionnalité optimale et votre 
sécurité, veuillez respecter les consignes suivantes :

1. Évitez d'utiliser le produit dans des environnements humides 
    ou immergés.
2. Évitez de l'utiliser à proximité de radiateurs ou de conditions 
    de température élevée.
3. Évitez les environnements caractérisés par une lumière 
    directe intense du soleil.
4. Assurez-vous que ce produit reste inaccessible aux enfants
    et aux animaux domestiques.
5. Le démontage non autorisé du produit peut annuler les 
    conditions de garantie.
6. Si la batterie est ingérée par inadvertance ou insérée dans 
    un orifice corporel, une attention médicale immédiate 
    est impérative.

AVERTISSEMENT
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Grazie per il tuo acquisto e speriamo sinceramente che tu sia felice 
del nostro nuovo prodotto! Non solo innoviamo prodotti per superare 
le aspettative dei clienti, ma ci impegniamo anche a fornire un 
servizio straordinario per garantire la soddisfazione del cliente.

Goditi la massima tranquillità con la nostra garanzia di 12 mesi.
Nota: L'altoparlante viene spedito dalla fabbrica in modalità deep 
sleep per risparmiare la batteria. Per il primo utilizzo, collegare il 
cavo USB a una fonte di alimentazione per attivare l'altoparlante.

Assistenza clienti

Garanzia

Introduzione

1. Accensione/spegnimento
2. Volume+/traccia successiva
3. Volume-/traccia precedente
4. Morsetto a molla

5.Porta di ricarica
6.Microfono
7.Siri/Assistente vocale Google
8.Spia luminosa

+
-



premere brevemente per rispondere/riagganciare
Premere a lungo per rifiutare la chiamata

（2）Modalità di chiamata: 

（1）Attiva l'assistente vocale Siri/Google:
Premere e tenere premuto per 2 secondi

（1）Premere e tenere premuto per 3 secondi 
         per accendere/spegnere

Premere brevemente per riprodurre/mettere in 
pausa la musica.

Nello stato di accensione, fare clic 5 volte 
consecutivamente per cancellare l'indirizzo MAC 
corrispondente nel dispositivo e ripristinarlo allo 
stato iniziale.

（2）Modalità musica: 

（3）Ripristina impostazioni di fabbrica：

Premere brevemente per aumentare il volume.
（1）tutta la moda: 

Premere brevemente per diminuire il volume.
（1）Modalità di chiamata:

Premere brevemente per diminuire il volume.
Tenere premuto per tornare al brano precedente.

（2）Modalità musica: 

Premere brevemente per aumentare il volume.
Tieni premuto per passare al brano successivo.

（2）Modalità musica: 

FUNZIONAMENTO DEL PULSANTE



　Attivare la modalità wireless sul dispositivo.
　Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per accendere

       l'altoparlante indossabile.
　Cerca Wireless denominato "Wearable speaker-WS16"

       sul tuo dispositivo.
　Ottenere una connessione di successo

Fare doppio clic
（3）Entra nella modalità di associazione TWS:

Connessione wireless

Versione wireless: 5.4
Potenza di uscita nominale: 3 W
Tipo di batteria: batteria al litio
Capacità della batteria: 3.7 V/600 mAh
Tempo di riproduzione: fino a 8 ore (al volume massimo)
Tempo di ricarica: 2 ore
Dimensioni del prodotto: 78.6 x 46.1 x 35.3 mm
Peso del prodotto: 69.1 g

Specifiche

1. Controllare che il livello della batteria non sia basso.
2. Assicurarsi che i dispositivi siano entro 10 metri per evitare 
    l'indebolimento del segnale.
3. Prestare attenzione alle potenziali interferenze del segnale 
    nell'ambiente circostante.

Affrontare la balbuzie



Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, ti consigliamo vivamente di
leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze di sicurezza.
Un utilizzo non corretto può causare danni al prodotto o ai suoi
componenti. Per una funzionalità ottimale e per la tua sicurezza,
attenetevi alle seguenti linee guida:

1. Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti umidi o sommersi.
2. Evitare l'uso in prossimità di caloriferi o condizioni di 
    temperatura elevata.
3. Evitare ambienti caratterizzati da intensa luce solare diretta.
4. Assicurarsi che questo prodotto rimanga inaccessibile a 
    bambini e animali domestici.
5. Lo smontaggio non autorizzato del prodotto può rendere 
    nulli i termini della garanzia.
6. Se la batteria viene inavvertitamente ingerita o inserita in 
    un orifizio corporeo, è fondamentale consultare 
    immediatamente un medico.

AVVERTIMENTO
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Gracias por su compra y esperamos sinceramente que esté
encantado con nuestro nuevo producto. No solo innovamos 
productos para superar las expectativas del cliente, también 
nos dedicamos a brindar un servicio extraordinario para garantizar 
la satisfacción del cliente.

Disfrute de la tranquilidad con nuestra garantía de 12 meses.
Nota: El altavoz se envía de fábrica en modo de suspensión profunda
para conservar la energía de la batería. Para el primer uso, conecte
el cable USB a una fuente de alimentación para activar el altavoz.

Servicio al cliente

Garantía

Introducción

1. Encendido/apagado
2. Volumen+/Pista siguiente
3. Volumen-/Pista anterior
4. Abrazadera de resorte

5. Puerto de carga
6. Micrófono
7. Siri/Asistente de voz de Google
8. Luz indicadora

+
-



pulsación corta para responder/colgar
Mantenga pulsado para rechazar la llamada

（2）Modo de llamada: 

（1）Despierta a Siri/asistente de voz de Google:
Mantenga pulsado durante 2 segundos

（1）Mantenga presionado durante 3 segundos 
         para encender/apagar.

Presione brevemente para reproducir/pausar música.

En el estado encendido, haga clic 5 veces 
consecutivas para borrar la dirección MAC coincidente 
en el dispositivo y restaurarlo al estado inicial.

（2）Modo música: 

（3）Restaurar configuración de fábrica：

Pulse brevemente para aumentar el volumen.
（1）toda la moda: 

Presione brevemente para disminuir el volumen.
（1）Modo de llamada:

Short Press to decrease volume.
Mantenga presionado para pasar a la canción anterior.

（2）Modo música: 

Pulse brevemente para aumentar el volumen.
Mantenga presionado para pasar a la siguiente canción.

（2）Modo música: 

OPERACIÓN DEL BOTÓN



　Encienda la conexión inalámbrica en el dispositivo.
　Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para encender 

       el altavoz portátil.
　Busque el altavoz inalámbrico llamado 

"Wearable speaker-WS16" en su dispositivo.
　Lograr una conexión exitosa

Haga doble clic
（3）Ingrese al modo de emparejamiento TWS:

Conexión inalámbrica

Versión inalámbrica: 5.4
Potencia de salida nominal: 3 W
Tipo de batería: batería de litio
Capacidad de la batería: 3.7 V/600 mAh
Tiempo de reproducción: hasta 8 horas (con el volumen al máximo)
Tiempo de carga: 2 h
Tamaño del producto: 78.6 x 46.1 x 35.3 mm
Peso del producto: 69.1 g

Presupuesto

1. Verifique los niveles de batería para detectar baja potencia.
2. Asegúrese de que los dispositivos estén a 10 metros para 
    evitar el debilitamiento de la señal.
3. Tenga en cuenta las posibles interferencias de señal en su entorno.

Cómo abordar la tartamudez



Antes de utilizar este producto, le recomendamos encarecidamente 
que lea atentamente todas las instrucciones y advertencias de 
seguridad. El uso incorrecto puede provocar daños en el producto 
o sus componentes. Para lograr un funcionamiento óptimo y su 
seguridad, siga las siguientes pautas:

1. No utilice el producto en entornos húmedos o sumergidos.
2. Evite utilizarlo cerca de calentadores o en lugares con 
    temperaturas elevadas.
3. Evite entornos con luz solar directa e intensa.
4. Asegúrese de que este producto permanezca fuera del alcance 
    de niños y mascotas.
5. El desmontaje no autorizado del producto puede anular los 
    términos de la garantía.
6. Si la batería se ingiere o se inserta accidentalmente en algún 
    orificio corporal, es imprescindible obtener atención 
    médica inmediata.

ADVERTENCIA
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Bedankt voor uw aankoop en we hopen oprecht dat u blij bent 
met ons nieuwe product! We innoveren niet alleen producten om 
de verwachtingen van de klant te overtreffen, maar we zijn ook 
toegewijd aan het leveren van buitengewone service om 
klanttevredenheid te garanderen.

Geniet van gemoedsrust met onze garantie van 12 maanden.
Opmerking: De speaker wordt vanuit de fabriek in diepe slaapstand 
geleverd om batterijvermogen te besparen. Sluit voor het eerste gebruik 
de USB-kabel aan op een stroombron om de speaker te activeren.

Klantenservice

Garantie

Invoering

1. Aan/uit
2.Volume+/Volgende track
3.Volume-/Vorige track
4.Veerklem

5. Oplaadpoort
6. Microfoon
7. Siri/Google Voice Assistant
8. Indicatielampje

+
-



kort indrukken om op te nemen/op te hangen
Lang indrukken om de oproep te weigeren

（2）Oproepmodus:

（1）Siri/Google spraakassistent activeren:
Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

（1）Houd 3 seconden ingedrukt om in/uit 
         te schakelen

Kort indrukken om muziek af te spelen/pauzeren.

Klik terwijl het apparaat is ingeschakeld 5 keer 
achter elkaar om het bijbehorende MAC-adres 
in het apparaat te wissen en het apparaat terug 
te zetten naar de oorspronkelijke staat.

（2）Muziekmodus:

（3）Fabrieksinstellingen herstellen：

Kort indrukken om het volume te verhogen.
（1）alling-modus:

Kort indrukken om het volume te verlagen.
（1）Oproepmodus:

Kort indrukken om het volume te verlagen.
Houd ingedrukt om naar het vorige nummer te gaan.

（2）Muziekmodus:

Kort indrukken om het volume te verhogen.
Houd ingedrukt om naar het volgende nummer te gaan.

（2）Muziekmodus:

KNOPBEDIENING



　Schakel de draadloze verbinding op het apparaat in.
　Houd de aan/uit-knop ingedrukt om de draagbare 

       speaker in te schakelen.
　Zoek op uw apparaat naar draadloos met de naam 

"Wearable speaker-WS16".
　Maak een succesvolle verbinding.

Dubbelklik
（3）Ga naar de TWS-koppelingsmodus:

Draadloze verbinding

Draadloze versie: 5.4
Nominaal uitgangsvermogen: 3W
Batterijtype: lithiumbatterij
Batterijcapaciteit: 3.7V/600mAh
Afspeeltijd: Tot 8 uur (bij maximaal volume)
Oplaadtijd: 2 uur
Productafmetingen: 78.6 x 46.1 x 35.3 mm
Productgewicht: 69.1 g

Specificaties

1. Controleer het batterijniveau op laag vermogen.
2. Zorg dat apparaten zich binnen 10 meter bevinden om 
    signaalverzwakking te voorkomen.
3. Wees u bewust van mogelijke signaalinterferentie in uw omgeving.

Stotteren aanpakken



Voordat u dit product gebruikt, raden wij u ten zeerste aan om 
alle veiligheidsinstructies en waarschuwingen zorgvuldig door 
te nemen. Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot schade aan het product 
of de onderdelen ervan. Voor zowel een optimale functionaliteit 
als uw veiligheid, dient u zich aan de volgende richtlijnen 
te houden:

1. Gebruik het product niet in vochtige of ondergedompelde 
    omgevingen.
2. Vermijd gebruik in de buurt van verwarmingstoestellen of 
    omgevingen met hoge temperaturen.
3. Blijf uit de buurt van omgevingen met intens direct zonlicht.
4. Zorg ervoor dat dit product ontoegankelijk blijft voor zowel 
    kinderen als huisdieren.
5. Ongeautoriseerde demontage van het product kan de 
    garantievoorwaarden ongeldig maken.
6. Als de batterij per ongeluk wordt ingeslikt of in een 
    lichaamsopening wordt geplaatst, is onmiddellijke 
    medische hulp noodzakelijk.

WAARSCHUWING
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ご購入いただきありがとうございます。弊社の新製品にご満足い
ただければ幸いです。弊社は、お客様の期待を超える革新的な製
品を開発するだけでなく、お客様にご満足いただけるよう、卓越し
たサービスの提供にも注力しています。

+
-
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